AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1877 OFFERED BY MR. CLEAVER OF MISSOURI

In section 2(d), strike "shall" and insert "may".

In section 2(f), in the heading, insert "ISSUANCE AND" before "IMPLEMENTATION".

In section 2(f), strike "implement" and insert "issue or implement, as the case may be,".

In section 2(f), strike "implementation" and insert "issuance or implementation, as the case may be,".

In section 2(g), strike "commencement of implementation pursuant to subsection (e) of the plan required under subsection (a)" and insert "issuance of the plan required under subsection (a) (if such plan is issued in accordance with subsection (f)),".

In section 2(g), strike "a review of such implementation" and insert "a review, if appropriate, of such plan and any efforts to implement such plan".

